Infinity S - Quick Start Guide
Document 850047117   r02 2015 July
1
Chassis
Ground
(Only one
connection
required)

Low ext. Temp._Return 8 V
Battery Temperature Measurement
Ordering Codes Descriptions
CC109142980 QS873A Battery Thermal Probe
150026698 QS873B Ambient Probe
CC848817024 B  10’ controller to thermal probe wireset
CC109157434 B  20’ controller to thermal probe wireset
CC848822560 C  1’ thermal probe to thermal probe wireset
848719803 C  5’ thermal probe to thermal probe wireset
CC848822321 C  10’ thermal probe to thermal probe wireset
850037334 C  20’ thermal probe to thermal probe wireset
 Descriptions
 ES771A Voltage Monitor Card
 D  2 ½’ ES771A to probe wireset
 D  6’ ES771A to probe wireset
 D  10’ ES771A to probe wireset
 G  4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset
 G  10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset
Ordering Codes
108958422
CC848791517
CC848797290
848719829
CC848791500
848652947
Battery Temperature and Voltage Measurement
Information: Battery Monitoring Connections
Battery Monitoring is accomplished with a “Daisy Chained” series of probes connected to J2. The Probes monitor battery tem-
perature and voltage (ES771 required to monitor voltage). Bolt the Probe under the “–“ terminal connector hardware; NOT un-
der the connecting lug.
Max per system:  Probes - 16,  ES771 Modules - 6.
Infinity S - Quick Start Guide
Document 850047117   r02 2015 July
2 6
Information: Rectifier and Converter Options
Rectifier Input
Output DC Recommended
AC Breaker
Voltage Current AC5
-48V
Eco Rectifier
blue
NE050ECO48ATEZ
ac 208-240 Vac 48Vdc 50A 20A
ac 110 Vac 48Vdc 22A 20A
dc +/-30 to +/-150) Vdc, 11A max 48Vdc 50A 15A
-48V
Rectifier
blue
NE075AC48ATEZ
ac 208-240 Vac 48Vdc 75A 30A
ac 110 Vac 48Vdc 25A 20A
NE050AC48ATEZ
ac 208-240 Vac 48Vdc 50A 20A
ac 110 Vac 48Vdc 22A 20A
NE050AC48A ac 208-240 Vac 48Vdc 50A 20A
Specifications and Application
 Specifications and ordering information are in the Infinity S Ordering Guide available at www.gecriticalpower.com
 External Surge Protective Device (SPD) is required on all AC inputs.
 Equipment and subassembly ports: 1. are suitable for connection to intra-building or unexposed wiring or cabling;
 2. can be connected to shielded intra-building cabling grounded at both ends.
Grounding / Bonding Network – Connect to an Isolated Ground Plane (Isolated Bonding Network) or an Integrated Ground Plane (Mesh-
Bonding Network or Common Bonding Network).
 Installation Environment - Install in Network Telecommunication Facilities, OSP, or where NEC applies.
Battery return may be either Isolated DC return (DC-I) or Common DC return (DC-C).
Reference Documents
These documents are available at www.gecriticalpower.com.
Document Title
CC848815341 Galaxy Pulsar Plus Controller Family Product Manual
 Infinity S Power System Brochure
850047312 Pulsar Plus Modbus RTU Interface Quick Start Guide
Converter
Input DC  Output DC